

Foothill-De Anza Community College District Police Chief's Advisory Committee (PCAC) Agenda June 17, 2021 4:00 PM – 5:30 PM

Via Zoom:

https://fhda-edu.zoom.us/j/96285259111?pwd=OFJPRDZ1endxdytTaHFudU42NDVXdz09

1. Welcome and introductions

a. The FHDA Police Department has the Police Chief's Advisory Committee (PCAC). The PCAC members are comprised of administrators, staff, faculty, and student representatives.

2. Mission Statement review

a. The purpose of the Police Chief's Advisory Committee (PCAC) is to provide a forum for the exchange of ideas and to discuss issues affecting the FHDA community. The discussions are intended to be open, honest, respectful and engaging.

3. Role of Committee review

- a. The Police Chief's Advisory Committee (PCAC) is an advisory body to the Chancellor's Advisory Council (CAC). The role and responsibilities of the PCAC include making recommendations to:
 - i. Build trust between the police department and the community
 - ii. Hear and determine possible ways to address community concerns including:
 - 1. Crime reduction programs with the Community Policing Philosophy
 - 2. Delivery of police services to the FHDA community
 - 3. Make recommendations to Issues affecting public safety

4. 21-22 Academic year schedule

a. Propose 2^{nd} Thursday of every month from 4:00 - 5:30 PM

5. Suggestions for topics